
2021 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 16-2   Home: 16-3   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Moses (2), Sy (2), Matzat (1), Whitley (1), Opp (0)   
Picked Off: McKinsey (1), Rende (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Piontek (4), Moses (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-78), Moses (22-26),
Boylan (10-11), Piontek (9-13), Turk (8-8), Sparks (4-5), Cobert (2-4), Karpishin (2-3), Agate (1-1), Bevan (1-3), Powers (1-1), Slenska (1-
1), Van Allen (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Whitley, Aaron .475 32-31 118 48 56 19 5 5 34 100 .847 14 17 11 0 .572 3 0 28-30 45 3 0 1.000
21 Moses, John .435 31-30 115 33 50 16 3 4 38 84 .730 10 5 13 4 .489 3 0 3-3 104 14 2 .983
16 Leadem, Josh .368 33-33 117 28 43 8 0 4 24 63 .538 6 8 14 0 .429 2 0 14-18 63 3 0 1.000
20 Rende, Joseph .341 34-34 138 41 47 11 4 2 32 72 .522 17 8 18 3 .436 2 2 14-14 77 70 4 .974
3 McKinsey, Brian .321 34-34 106 26 34 6 0 1 19 43 .406 13 11 10 2 .439 2 5 5-5 60 4 1 .985
28 Matzat, Jacob .310 34-34 126 26 39 12 1 6 35 71 .563 16 0 28 0 .382 2 1 0-0 20 74 11 .895
14 Pickering, Steve .305 32-32 128 32 39 6 2 1 30 52 .406 18 2 12 1 .396 1 2 3-3 259 8 1 .996
7 Reed, Jackson .292 33-33 113 30 33 4 1 1 19 42 .372 12 2 9 1 .364 2 3 7-9 44 90 14 .905
42 Lawson, Luke 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Tirabassi, Dan .375 11-0 8 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
22 Piontek, Luke .350 18-17 60 18 21 7 1 1 12 33 .550 11 3 6 1 .467 1 1 3-4 108 17 2 .984
10 Sy, Harper .347 24-21 75 17 26 4 1 1 22 35 .467 11 4 10 1 .441 3 3 2-3 18 1 2 .905
17 Press, Casey .333 6-1 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
44 Stezzi, Dylan .308 7-2 13 3 4 0 1 1 4 9 .692 0 1 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
40 Shea, Aidan .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Bankovich, Drew .200 8-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 2 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Jaksch, Quincy .143 6-1 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 3 5 0 1.000
2 Gregory, Luke .125 10-1 8 6 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Hardy, Michael .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Agate, Dan .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
27 Ellison, Alec .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Greenwood, Beth .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Powers, Hank .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Slenska, Nathan .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Brock, Tyler .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .347 34-34 1162 320 403 97 19 27 276 619 .533 133 64 150 13 .435 21 17 79-90 821 323 40 .966
Opponents .295 34-34 1119 231 330 57 19 29 204 512 .458 138 44 216 23 .389 15 5 31-39 805 293 49 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Bevan, Dillon 2.41 3-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 33.2 36 14 9 13 27 8 1 3 .273 1 0 1 1 0
6 Karpishin, Thomas 3.00 3-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 27.0 21 12 9 11 25 3 2 1 .208 1 4 1 1 1
26 Rojahn, Spencer 5.19 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 3 17.1 18 11 10 6 17 1 4 1 .269 5 5 0 1 0
11 Sparks, Nolan 5.54 2-1 10 6 1 1-0 0 26.0 32 29 16 13 30 7 1 6 .278 3 3 1 0 0
4 Slenska, Nathan 6.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 13 9 8 5 8 2 3 1 .283 4 2 0 2 1
5 Blaydes, Thomas 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 4 4 1 7 2 0 0 .320 3 0 0 0 0
30 Van Allen, Trevor 6.32 3-2 9 8 0 0-0 0 37.0 42 30 26 20 20 7 1 1 .286 8 6 1 3 1
1 Turk, Jon 6.57 3-0 8 8 2 0-0 0 38.1 54 29 28 9 32 14 1 3 .325 3 5 0 0 1
8 Cobert, Jason 7.47 3-2 8 5 0 0-0 0 31.1 42 26 26 14 20 1 4 4 .326 3 7 0 2 0
31 Sivertson, Magnus 9.53 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 7 6 6 1 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 1
23 Agate, Dan 9.60 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 21 16 16 6 7 6 0 4 .344 0 4 0 2 0
9 Muchnick, Alex 10.80 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 9 8 8 5 1 1 1 .379 2 0 0 1 0
18 Powers, Hank 11.12 3-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 8 7 3 5 0 1 2 .292 0 4 0 0 0
25 Boylan, Luke 16.50 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 27 22 23 12 3 0 2 .321 4 2 0 2 0
Totals 6.41 24-10 120 34 3 1 6 273.2 330 231 195 138 216 57 19 29 .295 38 44 4 15 5
Opponents 9.26 10-24 111 34 3 0 5 268.1 403 320 276 133 150 97 19 27 .347 73 64 10 21 17



2021 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Leadem, Josh 66 63 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitley, Aaron 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jaksch, Quincy 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tirabassi, Dan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rojahn, Spencer 5 0 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Turk, Jon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
6 Karpishin, Thomas 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Cobert, Jason 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Press, Casey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gregory, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Agate, Dan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Boylan, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
24 Bevan, Dillon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
29 Bankovich, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Powers, Hank 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Slenska, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Pickering, Steve 268 259 8 1 .996 27 0 0 — 0 0
3 McKinsey, Brian 65 60 4 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Piontek, Luke 127 108 17 2 .984 3 9 4 .692 4 0
21 Moses, John 120 104 14 2 .983 0 22 4 .846 1 1
20 Rende, Joseph 151 77 70 4 .974 23 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reed, Jackson 148 44 90 14 .905 16 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sy, Harper 21 18 1 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Matzat, Jacob 105 20 74 11 .895 7 0 0 — 0 0
30 Van Allen, Trevor 8 0 7 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Stezzi, Dylan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sparks, Nolan 4 1 2 1 .750 1 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Muchnick, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ellison, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Shea, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Greenwood, Beth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lawson, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hardy, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sivertson, Magnus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blaydes, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brock, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1184 821 323 40 .966 84 31 8 .795 5 1
Opponents 1147 805 293 49 .957 53 79 10 .888 4 0


